507667929 12/28/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7715068

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
MATTHEW QUINCY RIL	EY			12/23/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	PC MATIC INC.				
Street Address:	2515 W 22ND				
City:	SIOUX CITY				
State/Country:	IOWA				
Postal Code:	51103-2361				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:					
		he e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Phone: 7275991908		275991908			
Email: franklieb21@gmail.com					
Correspondent Name:	•				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		REASURE ISLAND, FLORIDA 337	06		
		-			
			PCM-024		
	JMBER:				
	JMBER:	FRANK LIEBENOW			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JMBER:				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	JMBER:	FRANK LIEBENOW			

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

Title of patent application: Smart Software Update System ("Patent Application")

I, Assignor:

Matthew Quincy Riley 3100 W. M-21 Owosso, MI 48867 Nationality: US

hereby assign to Assignee:

PC Matic Inc. 2515 W 22ND SIOUX CITY, IA 51103-2361 USA

The entire right, title, and interests in the Patent Application and the invention described and claimed therein, including: any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional United States applications; Patent Corporation Treaty applications; and foreign applications.

Assignor further transfers and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title, and interests to all causes of action, rights, and remedies permitted by law for all Letters Patent(s) resulting from the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application.

Assignor further agrees to execute all documents necessary for successful prosecution of the Patent Application and issuance of the Letters Patent(s), including exhaustion of all appeals, and to willingly provide sworn testimony in any action to enforce or defend the Patent Application or any Letters Patent resulting therefrom.

Matthew Quincy Riley (Signature)

12/23/22 (Date of execution)

PCM-024

RECORDED: 12/28/2022